VOORHEES WALKER SMITH

101 PARK AVENUE, NEW YORK

MF.C.

dura 18, 1993

PRILAD-PRE BULDING- 1 6 5 %

Er. While A. Eograbia Ere A. Valgo Construction Company To Casturn Avenus To 'an his, Marcolometics

" way Mr. Bosephile

Please rater to No. Warren DeDosplita latter of June 9. 1976 reparting fire sepuration walls, copy of which was saus to your cirios.

Specification Livision 12, Exceptive 6 c. requires tentory partitions to careful to the underside of the floor sless above. In the case of the floor sless repression value on the first, second, third and fourth floors, the full tendence received entry acted to the also above.

A copy of this letter is buing cons to Mr. Indepold for Ma Animonation.

Very treat yours,

878

Figure Clarifica Lis Gener (4) Kr. Historica Midlenskii

RECEIVED JUN 13 ISS BATT. OF BLOOM, WEST.

June 3, 1955

👺 - 22-31 Braduill St. - Fire Separation Walls

Sopy tess John A. Volpe Construction Co., Inc. 54 Eastern Avo.

Malden, Mass.

Voorhees, Walker Feley & Smith Att: Ar. Alonzo W. Clark 161 Park Ave. Sc How York 17, No. 20

Sopies to Hr. Bradley & Hr. Kortenson

Gentlement ..

Will Mr. Mark please give up the assurance that the two-hour fire separation walks on first, second, third and fourth floors extend in every case up to the undermide of the floor slab of the floor Where with full 2-hour fire resistance above the coiling as well as \$6Loug

Bury Eruly yours,

Marren McDonald Inspector of Bulldings

throked on the floors

ened ly

voorhees walker smith & smith

101 PARK AVENUE, NEW YORK

Key 25, 2939

PATHE HIDICAL CENTREreguland-new buildang- 1 6 5 3

MAINT MEDICAL CENTRE-PORTIAND-BOILER PLANT ALTERATION - 1 6 9 3 - 5



Kr. Philip A. Roccetti John A. Volpe Construction Company 56 Enstern Avenue Maldon 48, Masschusetts

Dear Mr. Housetale

Magas refer to Mr. Warrin McDonald's latter of May 23, 1955, copy of which was sent to your office.

The exit fixture changes, reference Paregraph 7.44 in Mr. McDorald's letter, are shown on electrical drawings insued to year office with Bolletin Mo. 1 on the Mov Building, Item No. 21. This letter will constitute formal approval to proceed with this work pending stell and approval of your estimates. It is suggested that revised clearing places 1653-23, Nb. 25, Nb. 26, Nb. 28 and Nb on filed with Mr. McDorald as requested in hi. letter.

It is also suggested that revised place for holler Plant Alterntions, reference Paragraph 7.50 to filed with Mr. McDowld in order for the included at order to be approved.

A copy of this letter is being sent to Mrs KeBereld for his information,

Your truly yours,

NOVABERO RALKER SHITH & SUITH

BYS

Aloned Clark: ph Gos Conus (4) Mr. Varron McDonal&

May 23, 1955

BP 20-32 Bramhall St.-Maine Medical Center Addition

Voorhess Walker Foley & Smith Att: Mr. Algazo W. Clark 101 Park Ave. New York 17, New York

Copies to Mr. George Bradley Co-Chairman Building Committee 58 Fore St. John A. Volpe Const. Co. Inc., 54 Eastern Ave., Malder 18, Mass. John A. Volpe Const. Co. Inc. Att: Mr. Mortensen, Supt. 20-32 Bramhall St.

Gentlemen:

In checking over the status of the Maine Medical Center plans, our inspector reports:

OK

with reference to paragraph 7.44 of our series of letters, we have never received copies of the revised plans which show the exit light changes, although the contractor has been authorized to make those energes in accordance with the plans to be revised.

with reference to paragraph 7.52, we have not rece'ed the revised plans of the incinerator stack, nor revised bulletin .. To assist at the job we issued amendment # 1 to change the construction of incinerator stack by verbal arrangement with Mr. Mortensen and without copies of the revised plan or bulletin # 1. It is understood that the stack is now completed, and no question appears as to whether or not it is alright However, I was sure you will see the need for us to have the record.

Will you be good enough to get these matters cleared up as quickly as possible?

Very truly yours,

WHCD/B

Warren McDonald Inspector of buildings

Dear Mr. Bradley:

σK I dislike bothering you with these details in your busy life; but it seems necessary to keep the rocord straight on two items—(1) the matter of using wire necessary to keep the record straight on two items—(1) the matter of using wire glass in certain windows in the side toward Brackett St. The architects have said that you still hope to acquire the lone building on the corner, presumably to demolish it. If that is done the need for the wire glass will disappear. There is no intention of hurrying you in this matter, but we merely want to make sure that the deal will not fall though and the wrong glass be purchased. (2) We are told that the exit signs (non-electric) as distinguished from exit lights will be cared for by the Center when the job is nearing its end. There will be many loose ends to be drawn together at that time, and it is hoped that this small detail will not be overlooked.

Warren McDonald

OORHEES WALKER SMITH & SMITH

₹.

101 PARK AVENUE, NEW YORK

werk

PATTER HISTAGE PRINCIPLE 1 6 5 3

Me. Militip A. Recordii Juni 4. Telijo Construction Conjunt St Machini Amoun Militia 68, Machinistatio RECEIVED

MAY 4 1955

WEPT. OF BLD'G. F42P.

CITY OF PORTLAY'

Describe. Rescottat:

Attached in copy of Cupilon Products Corporation's letter of April 61, 1855 recording wholes Conver bolts. Resol on your information records from his Debomila that wholes charact bolts are not regarded on conserve window, these bolts may be cultural.

Rindly let us two pan estimate of the earlies in eliminating the bolice.

very today paero,

Access ratios units were second

27

Alcoso Clostriph Mag. CC: Owner (4) Er. Verson letterald

· 101 PARK AVENUE

May 3, 1955

MAINE MEDICAL CENTER... PORTLAND-NEW BUILDING- 1 6 5 3

Mr. Philip A. Rossetti John A. Volpe Construction Company 54 Eastern Avenue Malden 48, Massachusetts

RECEIVED MAY 4 1955 SEPT. O. 1. . 'G. INSP. CITY : PO TLAND

Dear Mr. Rossetti:

In order to make certain that door hardware is arranged to permit free passage in the Line of egress from the building, the Portland Building Inspector, Mr. Warren McDonald, has asked us to write you regarding certain doors that are required to have either unti-panic, or "vestibule latchest" type hardware. The term "free side" is used to denote the side of the door which may always be opened quickly for persons to pass in the direction of the exit. Hardware requirements and the "free sides" of stair doors are obvious. The following special cases are called to your attention:

2001	Free Side
B15, B16	- Date
G55	Conference Room
9 56	Existing Complant
G09	DURIT HALL
015	Vestibule
013	Corridor
134, 152 618	Clinic and Company
618	Teaching and Conference
616	OOLA JUIN
604 (Metal Partition)	Uniterile Storage
torution)	Clear Work Area

In the event of any discrepancy between these instructions and the hardware schedule approved with corrections on February 25, 1955, this letter shall

Very truly yours,

VOORHEES WALKER SMITH & SKITH

BY:

Alongo Clarkiph cc: Owner (4) cc: Mr. Warren McDonald

April 18, 1955

87 AP 20-32 Bramhall Street Maine Fedical Center

Copies to: Voorhees Walker Poley & Smith
Att: Kr. Alonzo W. Clark
101 Fark Ave.
New York 17, N. Y.

Mr. Mortensen, Supt. John A. Velpe Construction Co. 20-32 Brashell St.

Mr. Perry Supt. Construction for Architects 20-32 Brushall St.

Contlement-

John A. Volpe Construction Co. Attn: Mr. Rossetti 54 Eastern Ave. Malden MB, Mass.

Replying to your letter of April 15, concerning window cleaner bolts, our Building Code contains no requirements in this connection.

Very truly yours,

Warren McDonald Inspector of Buildings

WMnD/G

The state of the s

54 Eastern Avenue, Malden 48, Mass.

MAlden 2-8430

(mester)

BUILDERS

April 15, 1955

City of Portland Maine Department of Building Inspection Portland, Maine

Attention: Mr. Warren McDonald

Re: Maine Medical Center - 1653

Gentlemen:

Our window supplied has asked about the requirements for window cleaner bolts at the above project.

If you would outline these requirements we would be happy to incorporate them in our shop drawings. If you desire, a copy of these drawings will be submitted to you for final approval.

Very truly yours,

JOHN A. VOLPE CONSTRUCTION CO.

This A Rossetti
Philip A. Rossetti

PAR:O cc: Dolben & Co.

Foreign Offices ROME, ITALY . . . Branch Officer WASHINGTON, D. C.

VOORHEES WALKER SMITH & SMITH 101 PARK AVENUE, NEW YORK RECEIVED MAINE MEDICAL CENTER -PORTLAND-NEW BUILDING - 1 6 5 3 MAR .. 1955 BEFT. OF BLO'G. IRSP. CITY OF PERTLAND Mr. George Bradley

Portland 6, Maine Dear Mr. Bradley:

The Portland Company

Non-electric exit signs, required by the building inspector, are not included in the construction contract since it was felt these signs can be procured locally after the building is completed. In his letter of February 8th, Mr. Warren McDonald requests assurance regarding the location of these signs. This letter is written to advise you of the requirement for such signs and give the following appropriate locations:

Sub-Basement - Emergency exit aign above opening between Surgical Procedures B-20 and Control

Ground Floor - Directional exit sign on east wall of Equipment Room G-26 to indicate right turn to corridor leading to Stairway Ro. 2. Exit sign painted on glass transom over door from Main Entrance Lobby to Vestibule.

First Floor @ Exit sign on east wall of child's No. 179 toilet and Janitor's closet to indicate right turn to corridor leading to Stairway No. 2.

Sixth Floor on Exit sign above each side of Door No. 604;

Copy of this letter is being sent to Mr. Warren McDonald for his information.

Very truly yours,

TOORHEES WALKER SMITH & SMITH

Alonzo Clarkitg

cc: Mr. W. Hedongld

Mr. Dona! M. Rosenberger

Mr. Sil nons Brown

Dr. Bas L. C. MacLean

THE HALLER TESTING LABORATORIES

INCORPORATED 104 Cummington Street Boston 15, Mass. CONSULTATION

INSPECTION

is the confidential property of the Client, and information contained may not be published or reproduced without our written permission.

Maine Medical Center, c/o Voorhees, Walker, Foley & Smith, 101 Park Avenue New York, New York Client Project Maine Medical Center - New Building No. 1653 Subject Inspection of Structural Steel Erection OMTRACTOR: J. Volpe Const. Go. Report No. UB CONTRACTOR: Morgan Const. Co.

Steel erected to date:

No progress since our report of February 28, 1955.

Erection Report:

Grade readings were made on column base plates where frost heave had been proviously noted.

Colum Nation	Extent of Heave on 2/2/55	Extent of Heave on 2/28/55	Extent of Heave on 3/3/55
L-12	.07 Feat	.07 Feet	.05 Feet
K-12	.05 Feet	.045 Feet	•03 Féet
L-11	.15 Feet	.12 Feet	.09 Fest
K-11	.095 Feet	-05 Feet	Ol Foot
L-10	.125 Foot	.10 Feet	.07 Feet
K-10	•085 Feet	.06 Feet	.05 Feet
L-9	.11 Feet	.085 Feet	.05 Feet
K-9 .	.07 Fest	.035 Feet	*****
D-6	el5 Feet	.085 Feet	a05 Feet
D-7	el5 Feet	055 Foot	802 Feet

THE HALLER TESTING LABORATORIES, Inc.

Report for Maine Medical Center

Report No. 35485

The readings as given in the foregoing indicate gradual settlement approaching original grade. Mr. Perry of Engineer's office was consulted and it was agreed to permit the contractor to plumb and permanently bolt the basement to first floor connections.

Check was made on outside column lines for plumb from basement to first floor. These columns were plumb within tolerance.

Respectfully submitted,

THE MALLER TESTING LABORATORIES, INC.

Robert L. Magee Manager M. E. District

RLM: jd
co: Voorhees, Walker, Foley & Smith (3)
Mr. McDonald (1)
Mr. Perry (1)

HEW YORK, N. Y.

BOSTON, MASS.

NEW HAVEN, CONN.

PLAINFIELD, N. J.

THE HALLER TESTING LABORATORIES

INCORPORATED

104 Cumming on Street Boston 15, Mass.

mesting H inspection

CONSULTATION

This report is the confidential property of the Client, and information contained "" " " may not be published or reproduced without our written permission.

Client	Maine Medical	Tenter, o/o Vo	orheos,	Walker,	Foley &	Smith,	101 Par	k Avenue
					,	' Now Yo	ork, New	York
Project	waine Medical	. Jenter - New E	uilding	No. 165	3			
				,	•		gu,	
Subject	Inspection of	Structural Str	ol Erect	tion				
CONTRAC	TOR: J. Volpe	Const. Co.	t No	35/46		Date 7	February	<u>28, 1955</u>
Frim 8-2	Living Alding on the Con-	INCHE ALTORITY OF THE PARTY OF	1	X		•		

Steel erected to date:

All steel erected to roof from Lines 14 to 7; steel erected to fifth floor from Lines 7 to 6; steel erected to first floor from Lines 1 to 6.

Brection Report:

On February 3, 1955, contractor took grade readings on the column base plates and frost heave was noted at locations as given in the following.

On Pebruary 28, 1955, contractor took grade readings and amount of settlement due to thew was noted at the following given locations:

Columni Number	on February 3, 1955	on February 28, 1955
1-12 K-12 L-11 K-10 K-10 L-9 K-9 D-6 D-7	.07 Feet .05 Feet .05 Feet .095 Feet .085 Feet .11 Feet .07 Feet .15 Feet	.07 Feet .045 Feet .12 Feet .05 Feet .10 Feet .06 Feet .085 Feet .085 Feet



APPLICATION FOR PERMIT FOR HEATING, COOKING OR POWER EQUIPMENT

PERMIT ISSUED OOZYZ MAR 4 1955

	Portland, Maine, Marc	h 2. 1955	CITY of PORTLAND
To the INSPECTOR OF BUI		***************************************	N-NFC
The undersioned hereby	applies for a permit to install the foll to Building Code of the City of Portla	rwing heating, cooking or nd, and the following spec	
Location 22-34Bramhall Name and address of owner of	St. Use of Building hospi	tal No. Sto	ries New Building Estatioge"
seame that and acutess	he Mahaney Company, 62 Alfre Biddefor	d, Maine Te	elephone
	General Description of and oil burning equipment and oil burning equipment and other a	of Work pment propert	derektur er is hader overboddingsgebergeb opletty
		1 1 10 10 10 10010 000101 00	***************************************
Location of applicance boiler	IF HEATER, OR POWER	BOILER	
If so, how protected?		Kind of fuel?	по
Minimum distance to burnable n	naterial, from top of appliance or casing	top of furnace *	1400.00 1000.00 10 10 1000.000.000
From top of smoke pipe	From 1 ant of appliance	From sides or back	of appliance *
onze of chimney flue 58". Str	CK. Other conquetions to same Aug	oil finod boilons	10\ d. 1 m. 101
ii gas nred, now vented?		Rated maximum demand	ner hour
Will sufficient fresh air be supplie	d to the appliance to insure proper and	safe combustion? yes	714
	IF OIL BURNER		
Name and type of burner *	red Todd	Labelled by underwriters	laboratories? yes
Type of floor beyonth burner	lance? Does oil supply line	feed from top o	of tank? tegztop
Location of oil storage	de-underground	nt pipe 2" on -uc	<u>h</u>
Low water shut off	ide under ground Number Magnet yes Make XIO 0666	and capacity of tanks?	1-10-000 gal.
Will all tanks be more than five for	et from any flame? 3.3 How is	nany tanks enclosed?	No 251
Total capacity of any existing sto	rage tanks for furnace burners	y tamio Enclosect;	
	IF COOKING APPLIA		
Location of appliance	Any burnable ma	terial in floor surface or be	eneath?
it so, now protected?		Height of Legs, if any	
akirting at bottom of appliance?	Distance to combustible	material from top of applia	ance?
From from of appliance	From sides and back	From top of sm	nokenine
Is hood to be provided?	Other connections to same flue		
If gas fired, how vented?	If so, how vented?	Forced or g	ravity?
	TANDOWS TOWN		
*No combustible material	LANEOUS EQUIPMENT OR SP	ECIAL INFORMATIO	M
	underground. Tanks will be	ar Indonwitars In	
	under separate permit to be	******* ***** ****** ****** ******** ****	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
U.h. label o	r Fass Housing +	oil preheat	A Pa
	***************************************	Page 14	1 Uh Lest Nov'sw
building at same time.)	(\$2.00 for one heater, etc., 50 cents	additional for each addit	ional heater, etc., in same
APPROVĖD:		der der	
2.K. 3-3- 2.7	55 Will there be i	n charge of the above we	ork a person competent to
20 70 7	see that the S		nts pertaining thereto are
	observed?		* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *
	The Mahaney Con	ipany	
- Inspection copy	Signature of Installer by: Lend	4 H Hasey I	
t.	CIT-254-1M-MARKS	10	

Ostober 3, 151 AP 52 Brazhall St.--Open outside sprinkler sys-tem for Maine Medical Center The Mehaney Co. Att: Mr. H. W. Essay Maine Medical Conter Copion to: John A. Volpe Const. Ce and Messrs. Eradley, Ro. Mortenson and Porry 22 Arospal Et. Contleam:leause herewith is a building permit to cover installation of open outside syrinkler hands to be used in lieu of wire glass on certain vindous of the proposed Maine Medical Center. This letter, of which all concerned ere receiving a corr, will achievize commence of the wire glass on the lustalistics of this protective system in accordance with the plane tiled and a few for the protective system in accordance with the plane filed today by Mr. Maney. The permit has been approved by the Chief of the Fire Department subject to the conditions that the control valve of the system will be in a location entirelactory to him so regards access either by those who maintain the hespital or by mashers of the Pire Department and at such a height above the floor; that a man of ordinary height can operate the valve standing on the floor; and that the valve will be properly marked by a permanent sign avalations its one and how to convent at. explaining its use and how to operate it. Chief Harr of the Fire Department and Mr. Harey are to go over the cituation at an early date to come to a decision about all the arrangements of the volve. Very truly jours, Warren McDonald Inspector of Buildings whit/g



APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

Class of Building or Type of Structure...... Masonry...

Portland, Maine, Oct. 3, 1955

o-the I	NSPECTOR	OF	BUILDINGS,	PORTLAND,	MAINE
---------	----------	----	------------	-----------	-------

equipment in accordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Building (land, plans and specifications, if any, submitted herewith and the following spe	BOOKERK install the foll Code and Zoning Ordin ecifications:	owing buildings occorre ance of the City of Port
Location32Bramhall St. Wit	hin Fire Limits? no	Dist. No
Owner's name and address Maine Medical Center, 32 Bramhall	St.	Telephone
Lessee's name and address	···· ,	Telephone
Contractor's name and address Mahaney Co., 62 Alfred St., Bidd	eford	Telepho .e
Architect Specifications		
Proposed use of building hospital		No. families
Last use !!		No. families
Materialmasonry No. stories7 HeatStyle of roof	f	Roofing
Other building on same lot		
Estimated cost \$		Fee \$ 2,00

General Description of New Work

To install outside sprinkler system as per plan.

Permit Issued with Letter

It is understood that this permit does not include installation of heating apparatus which is to be taken out separately by and in the name of the heating contractor. PERMIT TO BE ISSUED TO contractor

Details of New Work

Is any plumbing involved in the	iis werk?	Is any electrical work inv	olved in this work?	
	ublic sewer? If not,			
	nt?			
Height average grade to top of	of plate Heig	tht average grade to highe	st point of roof	
	No. stories			
	Thickness, t			*****
	He			
	Material of chimneys			fuel
Corner posts S	ills Girt or ledger bo	oard?	Size	
Girders Size		. Size	Max. on	centers .
Studs (outside walls and car	rying partitions) 2.:4-16" O. C. I	Bridging in every floor an	d flat roof span ove	r 8 feet.
Joists and rafters:	1st floor , 2nd		roof	
On centers:	1st floor, 2nd.	, 3rd	roof	
Maximum span:	Jst floor, 2nd	3rd	, roof	
If one story building with mas	sonry walls, thickness of walls?		heigi	it?
	If a G	arage	ŧ	

No. cars now accommodated on same lot......, to be accommodated number commercial cars to be accommodated Will automobile repairing be done other than minor repairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed building?

Miscellaneous

Will work require disturbing of any tree on a public street? no Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are observed? ...yas.....

Maine Medical Center Mahaney Co.

NOTES

1-14-56 Completers

0xcept for name Staking Out Notice Certi of Occupancy issued Final Notif. 18

L PART

₩,

CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE SITE PLAN REVIEW Processing Form

وتنتششت					Proc	essing	Form	1				ator	con 9.	1382
Maino Badical C	enta	<u>-</u>								,	<u> Dat</u>		,	
pplicant 22 Brash 11. Str	242		· 			Δ	ddress	of Prop	osed S	ile		<u>`</u>		
lailing Address				·						Assesso	ors Ma	ps		
roposed Use of Site	000	ಎ ಬಸ	re f	£			11	of Propo						
creage of Site / Grou	ınd Flo	or Cov	erage		-	Z	oning c				or of F	Iners		
ite Location Review (DE	P) Rec	quired:	() Yes	() No		Pro	oposed tal Flo	or Area				
Board of Appeals Action.	Requir	ed:	() Yes) Yes	() No) No		.0						
Planning Board Action R	equire	d:	(, 165	•	,							<u> </u>	
Other Comments:									. ,					
Date Dept. Review Due:					-								:-	· - – –
										- 				
•		Pl	LANNI	NG DI	EPAR'	TMEN	T REV	IEW	. :					
				•					Recel	ed)			<i>a</i> v	. •
							I D-	ulov to	itistad		המקקם מגנו		BY	o '
☐ Major Developm	ent —	- Requ	ires Pla	anning	Board	Appro	vai: Ke	view in	iilialeu		//	41	27/82	-
☐ Minor Developm	ent —	Staff	Review	Below		, ,		ı 1	1	1	<u>}</u>			
· ·		ļ		,				×ã	}	FS	FINANCIAL CAPACITY			
			N O		SAN	ي	PING	BUL	(9	SOJEC SOJEC	<u> </u>	N.N.		
	ING	PARKING	CIRCULATION	. SS	PEDESTRIAN	SCREENING	ANDSCAPING	SPACE & BULK OF STRUCTURES	LIGHTING	CONFLICT WITH	NANCI	CHANGE IN SITE PLAN		
•	LOADING	PARK	CIRC	ACCESS	PED	SS	3	R.P.	=======================================	20	<u> </u>	200	1	
					-			-						
APPROVED					-			+		 			CONDITION	ONS D
APPROVED CONDITIONALLY													BELOW	: .
	-					'							REASONS SPECIFIE BELOW	D
DISAPPROVED									<u></u>				J .	
	_				20	an an	70	1~1.	STAC	<u> </u>	<u>4 "C</u>	RA.	22	-
REASONS:			107	4/15	100	ر س		100	REI	~6 .	aLT	ono.	<u> </u>	٠.
<u>:50</u>	RSO	<i>~</i> _	ON	SCC	رىم	1 1-1	71,	<u> </u>	£1	,				
·		`												
(Atta	ch Sepa	rate Sh	eet if No	ecessary)							(
de e										•				
	.*	•						N	, ,		ν.		راني المار	فراءدا
								1/1	GNATU	05 05 0	EVIEW	ING STA	AFF/DATE	-/-

CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE SITE PLAN REVIEW

279

/ Medical		·					Pr	ocess	sing	For	n									
nt Bramball			<u>r</u>												i	Date	Ma	rch	9,	1982
Aing Address									Add	dress	of P	ronos	ed Si	to						
Fronced Use of Site	ne																			
Acreage of Site / G	2,0	00	squa	re	£t.					K.	~ხ				sors i	laps				
				-	е				Zon	ing c	f Pro	pose	d Site	9						
Site Location Review (DEP)	Requ	iired:	() '	Yes	() N	0			Propo	sed I	Numb	er of	Floo	rs			
Board of Appeals Action Planning Board Action				(•	Yes	() N			•	rotal	Floor	Area						
,							() N	0											
Other Comments:																				
Date Dept. Review Due	·—																			
		-		_	_		_													
			E	BUIL	DIN	G DE	PAI	RTME	ENT	SITE	E PL	AN F	FVI	FW					_	
				(Do	oes r	not in	clude	revie	ew of	cons	struc	ion p	lans)	- **						
☐ Use does NOT comp ☐ Requires Boa ☐ Requires Plat	ra of	Appe	als A	ction			. m													
				y Cot	an Cil	ACU	м													
Explanation																				
Use complies with	Zoni	ng Or	dınan	ce	- St	aff Re	view	Belo	W										'	
		ļ		1	1		1		1		1	ı	ı	ı	1					
		ž		×					1	l		1			ļ		NG.			
		CATIO	9 to	SETBACK (SEC. 21)			S	ν	SQS	i S			REA	AMIL	101	냃	PARK	S.		
Zoning: SPACE & BULK,		ZONE LOCATION	INTERIOR OR CORNER LOT	SEC (SEC		GE	REAR YARDS	SIDE YARDS	FRONT YARDS	PROJECTIONS	_	EA	BUILDING AREA	AREA PER FAMILY	9. L	FRONTAGE	OFF-STREET PARKING	BAYS		
as applicable	DATE	ZON	INTE	40 FT. S	USE	SEWAGE DISPOSAL	EAR	305	RON	ROJE(неівнт	LOT AREA	II PII	E E	MIDTH OF	FRC	STR	LOADING		
	_		-					S		<u> </u>	Ī	2	<u>a</u>	AR	W	LOT	OF.	ĝ		
COMPLIES	-		-																	
COMPLIES CONDITIONALLY																			COND	ITIONS
								!					İ					1 1	SPECI BELO	FIED
DOES NOT COMPLY																				
									!				l			Í			REASO SPECI SELOV	FIED
77400NO	9/!	<i>']</i>	54	11	4	1		4/	1,0	/	10	_						—ј,	SELOY	,
REASONS:								//_		_	5-									
-																				
, ——																				
									7		_								_	
								1	4	W.	te2	19	7	<u></u>	U	12		4:4	? <u>~</u>	_
				BUI	LDII	IG DE	PAR	TMEN	т _	ORIG	UTAN	KE 0.	REV	IEWIN	G ST	AFF/D	ATE			

11-8-82 Re: Permit for 721911 C expansion. Your application, for a bankshing, period is kirely approved by this offers, subject to He following processions. 1) Permit gosoval stall be gran 2.) Clubmolie smoke & heat chelein; shall be provided throughout. The seys shall be compatible with eld exiling severes and pull stations shall be of The same clisiges & curue compatibility. be in complemed with The ATPA standards. 3.). The sprudes and standaign systems shall comply with NFPA#13 and #11.

CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE

CIT. OF PORTLAND MAINE SITE PLAN REVIEW

			cessing ro	m 3/9/82
JAME MIBN CE	1/1/2	R		Date
22 BRAMHAC	L 57		Āddros	ss of Proposed Site
alling Address	 ·-			tier(s) from Assessors Maps
Proposed Use of its 42000	<i>p</i>			/· - C; / f Proposed Site
Acreage of Site Ground Floor Cove) No	Proposed Number of Floors
Site Location Review (DEP) Required	(, Vas	,	, No	Total Floor Area
Board of Appeals Action Required	() Yes			
Planning Board Action Required	() Yes	() No	
Other Comments:				
S. J. Bert Branch Dug				

PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT REVIEW

ACCESS	ROAD WIDTH	PARKING	SIGNALIZATION	4G MOVEMENTS NG	COLFLICT WITH CITY	,	1/PES	1	1	.KS	
		, Aq	v GGN	TURNING	COLFU	-AINAGE		SEWERS	CURBING	NALKS	
						+					
1 . 1 .	<u>.</u>	· ·				1	i		.	ı	, iểo
= :-					-						
-								- APRIL			
		rate Sheet if Necessa									

	OF PORTLAND, MAIN SITE PLAN REVIEW Processing Form	E Date	
Site Location Review (DEP) Required: Site Location Review (DEP) Required: Board of Appeals Action Required: Planning Board Action Required: Other Comments:	Yes () No Yes () No Yes () No	Proposed Site Proposed Number of Floors Total Floor Area	
Date Dept. Review Due FIR	STRUCTURES SUFFICIENT VEHICLE SUFFICIENT VEHICLE SAFETY HAZARDS ANDRANTS ANAMESE CONNECTIONS		e de la constante de la consta
REASONS: LAHach Separate	Sheet if Necessary)	DEPARTMENT CORY	WING STAFF/DATE

d.



CITY OF PORTLAND

JOSEPH E. GRAY, JR. DIRECTOR OF PLANNING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT

July 21, 1982

Shepley Bulfinch Richardson & Abbott Architects
One Court Street
Boston, Mass. 02108

Re: Maine Medical Center

Dear Mr. Lash.

Please find enclosed your waiver request on the above

If you have any questions on the results of the findings, please call this office.

Sincerely,

P.S. Hoffses Chief of Inspections

PSH/jmv

289 CONGRESS STREET * PORTLAND, MAINE 04101 * TELEPHONE (207) 775-545t

CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE MEMORANDUM

To: Joseph E. Gray, Jr., Director of Planning & Urban Devel. DATE, 7/20/82

FROM: Sam Hoffses, Chief of Inspection Division

SUBJECT: Waiver Request from 1982 Basic Building Code/1981

Sections 629.5 Alarm and Communication System
629.7 Smoke Control
810.4 Enclosures
810.4.2 Opening protectives
818.0 Smokeproof enclosures
1417.2.5 Corridors (Fire Danger)
1702.7 Fire Suppression System (Use Group I)

STATEMENT OF FACTS

On June 25, 1982 the Division of Inspection Services received a written request from Sheply Bulfinch Richardson and Abbott architects for Maine Medical Center requesting waivers on the above Section of the building code. After careful review by Lt. Collins and myself we suggest the following waivers be granted;

1. 1417.2.5 Fire Suppression System (Use Group I) (2) In hospitals of type 1,2A, or 2B construction, the automatic fire suppression system may be omitted from operating, Xray rooms, delivery rooms, cardiac and intensive care rooms, and patient sleeping rooms not exceeding 450 square feet in area when each such room is protected by an automatic fire alarm system connected to a continuously attended station within the building.

This request should be granted with one requirement. In addition to NFPA 101 Life Safety Paragraph, Reference 13-3,2 be added corridors.

2. 810.4.2 Opening protectives: All door assemblies from rooms opening onto a corridor required to be fire resistance rated construction shall be self closing or automatic closing by smoke detection, with a 20 minute fire resistance rating when tested in accordance with ASTME 152 listed in Appendix A without the hose stream and labeled & Clisted by an approved agency. All door assemblies from rooms opening onto a corridor, required by table 401 to be of two hour fire resistance rated construction, shall be one and one half hour fire doors.

Joseph E. Gray, Jr.

7/20/82

NFPA 101, paragraph 13 - 3.6.3 Exception No.3 door-closing devices are not required on doors in corridor wall openings other than those serving exits or required enclosures of hazardous areas.

This req est should be granted.

Conclusion:

Waivers for section 810.4.2 Opening protectives and section 1702.7 Fire Suppression Systems with the word corridors added to paragraph 13.3.2 of N.F.P.A. 101 Life Safety Code would meet the intent and spirit of the Code and are granted. Sections 818.0 Smokeproof Enclosures Alarm and Communication Systems Smoke Control

810.4 Enclosures 1417.2.5 Corridors (Fire Dangers)

The proceeding sections exceed the power of this office, therefore the waiver can not be granted.

Approved:

Jóseph/E. Gray, Jr. Pirector of Planning Urban Development

F. Samuel Hoffses
Chief of Inspection Services

Lt. James P. Collins Fire Prevention Bureau

cc. Lt. Collins

	Date		ation For r of Bldg.				
	Issued		r's Addre		enter		
	Portland Plumbing Inspector			Lacr & Iverson		te: 1/5/	76
	By ERNOLD R. GOODWIN	NEW	REP'L.	2-0-Poi: 27		NO. 4/3/	PEE -
	The second of th	-	,形态	SINKS			
	App First 195	1/	禁衛	LAVATORIES			-
	Date ERNOLD R. LUUDIN	1	4. 地方	TOILETS			
	By CHIEF PLUMBING, INSPECTOR	A	小学 蜂	BATH TUBS			
		700 40	May 1	SHOWERS	SURFAC	F	
	, App. Final Insp.	₩2 8 197	Ø.	DRAINS FLOOR	SURFAC	<u> </u>	
	Date		li3	HOT WATER TANKS	ATT DC		
	By .		SPECTOR S	TANKLESS WATER HEA	AILUS		
	CHI,	Marie Control	Ţ	I CANDAGE DISTOCKED			
	Type of Bidg.	\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \	1	SEPTIC 1 ANKS			
	☐ Commercial	10	نے ا	HOUSE SEWERS			+
	Residential	7	1 20	ROOF LEADERS	oc .		
4	Single	<u></u>	.1.2	DISH'V ASHERS	10	· Stiff page	Valstaniahoone
	☐ Multi Family		<u> </u>	OTHER PASE FOR		100	, 1950 . April 1860 . S
1	☐ New Construction	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	Original Bath			2.00
	Remodeling	_	<u> </u>	-Hydronium T gath	(zeloes	e13-	59.00
		i	<u>: </u>	ervices Dept.; Plumbing I		11A16	To be a local



CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE Department of Building Inspection

Certificate of Occupancy

LOCATION 22 Bramball Street

Issued to Maine Medical Center

Date of Issue Aug. 17, 1978

This is to certify that the building, premises, or part thereof, at the above location, built-altered —changed as to use under Building Permit No.

77/548, has had final inspection, has been found to conform substantially to requirements of Zoning Ordinance and Building Code of the City, and 's hereby approved for occupancy or use, limited or otherwise, as indicated below.

PORTION OF BUILDING OR PREMISES

APPROVED OCCUPANCY

Entire Limiting Conditions:

Service Bldg.

This certificate supersedes certificate issued

Approved: 8-12-78 (Date)

Notice: This certificate identifies lawful use of building or premises, and ought to be transferred from owner to owner when property changes hands. Copy will be furnished to owner or lesses for one dollar.

March 13, 1978

Pettingill & Ross, Inc. 29 Eisenhower Drive Westbrook, Maine cc: Langford & Low P. O. Box 662 Portland, Maine

RE: Addition at 22 Bramhall Street

Gentlemen:

Please be reminded that a permit is needed for the heating/air conditioning duct work that is being installed at the above named location. We will need plans showing the layout of the duckwork, including any required fire dampers.

Very truly yours,

Marge Schmuckal Building Inspector

MS/x

July 5, 1977

22 Bramball Street

Langford & Low P. O. Box 662 Portland, Maine

cc to: Maine Medical Center 22 Bramhall Street cc to: Fire Chief

Gentlemen:

A permit is issued herewith to construct a 122 ν 60 foot addition to be used as a service building subject to the following Eucliding Code and Fire Dept. requirements.

while the specs call for a complete fire alarm system as per drawings it is noted that the system shall be of a single zone for the entire building. The Fire Dept. requires the systemtto be zoned by floors therefore it could mean that 3 zones are required.

All paggageway doors leading into the stairwells are to be classed B labeled fire doors. —

There are to be illuminated exit signs at all exits with white lights on the outside if needed to that a person will not exit from a lighted enterior into the carkness.

The paint shop shown in the basement floor plan, in addition to the class B labeled door, needs a special vent therefrom so that any fumes will be discharged directly to the outside. ___

Very truly yours.

Earle S. Smith Plan Examiner

ESS/t

P. S. A new hydrant shall be placed as drawn on site plan

Date: 3/22/77

Applicant: Maine Mod. Certer

Address: 22 Bramhall

Assessors #: 64-C-1

CHECK LIST AGAINST ZONING ORDINANCE

Date - 3/22/77

Zone Location - R- 6

Interior or corner lot - Jw.

40 ft. setback area (Section 21) - # 0

Use - 0 ./4.

Sewage Disposal - PUB.

Rear Yards -

Side Yards -

Front Yards -

Projections -

Height -

Lot Area -

Building Area -

Area per Family -

Width of Lot -

Lot Frontage -

Off-street Parking - 0.16

Loading Bays - 0.14

Site Plan - O.C.

July 1, 1977

Maine Medical Center Service Building 22 Bramhall Street Portland, Kaine

Permit for above mentioned address is granted by the Department with the following requirements:

- 1. Building to have complete automatic alarm system and be zoned by floors, three zones.
 - 2. All passage ways from the building to the existing building to be protected with 1 hour fire doors and self clasers.
 - 3. Illuminated exit signs at all exits.

cc: Fire Prevention Bureau Building Inspection Department

> It. James Collins Fire Prevention Bureau

JC/dw

PERMIT ISSUE APPLICATION FOR PERMIT JUL 6 1977 B.O.C.A. TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION CITY of PORTLAND PORTLAND, MAINE, June 21, 1977 ie DIRECTOR OF BUILDING & INSPECTION SERVICES, PORTLAND, MAINE The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to erect, alter, repair, demolish, move or install the jottowing building, struc-Yure, equipment or change use in accordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Portland B.O.C.A. Building Code and Zoning Ordinance of the City of Portland with plans and specifications, if any, submitted herewith and the following specifica-LOCATION 22 Bramhall St. LOCATION 22 Brammall St. Fire District #1 [], #2 [] 1. Owner's name and address Maine Medical Center - Telephone (2) Portlandelephone 7775-141 2. Lessee's name and adddress Material No. stories Heat Style of roof Roofing Other buildings on same lot ... -........ Estimated contractural cost \$..395,000 Fee \$..1,580,00 FIELD INSPECTOR-Mr. GENERAL DESCRIPTION This application is for: @ 775-5451 Dwelling Ext. 234 Permit to construct 122 x 60 to be used service bldg. to be attached to Me Medical Garage Building as per plans. 26 sheet of plans Masonry Bldg. fetal Bldg. Stamp of Special Conditions Iterations Jemolitions PERMIT ISSUED Change of Use WITH LETTER NOTE TO APPLICANT: Separate permits are required by the installers an subcontractors of heating, plumbing, electrical and mechanicals. PERMIT IS TO BE ISSUED TO 1 □ 2 □ 3 図 4 □ Other: DETAILS OF NEW WORK Is any plumbing involved in this work? Is any electrical work involved in this work? Is connection to be made to public sewer? If not, what is proposed for sewage? Has septic tank notice been sent? Form notice sent? Height average grade to top of plate Height average grade to highest point of roof Size, front depth No. stories solid or filled land? earth or rock? No. of chimneys Material of chimneys of lining Kind of heat fuel Framing Lumber—Kind Dressed or full size? Corner costs Sills Size Girder Columns under girders Size Max. on centers Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16" O. C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet. Joists and rafters: 1st floor, 2nd, 3rd, roof 1st floor, 2nd, 3rd, roof, roof Maximum span: 1st floor, 2nd, 3rd, roof IF A GARAGE No. cars now accommodated on same lot, to be accommodated ... number commercial cars to be accommodated ... Will automobile repairing be done other than minor repairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed building? APPROVALS BY: DATE **MISCELLANEOUS** BUILDING INSPECTION--PLAN EXAMINER Will work require disturbing of any tree on a public street? . . ZONING: BUILDING CODE: Q.16-2.8. 7/5/77 Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent Fire Dept.: to see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto Health Dept.: are observed? Signature of Applicant Smith Conting Phone # . . same

FIELD INSPECTOR'S COPY

Other

and Address

7-20-77 No one worky locked up-Nowark because of hart - 2 - Domed A Couple hit deele trouising olitis steel up - work and to put in Elacterly Studio, 102lls - Stanways more work to do on The Section Affarhu soldition to blog -1 2-24-78 work ging 3-31-78 BROD went hAS Some Stores 4 5-16-78 Has Stais in Exit i sungency lighting has i Margency Pool blow want be put in Also waiting of No sermit 8-17-78 WAS told by of 1554 GO. - File Sep 4 Collins) was solutioned me About The hydrin

\$ ()

Date Issued 4-14-78 Portland Plumbing Inspecto	Flumber Date	
By ERNOLD R GOODWING	NEW REPERIPORE & Iverson-Union St. NO. 4	-14E78
App. Birsk Inspection	SINKS	
App. First Insp. (1976)	! AVATORIES	
¢	OILETS	
By OC	BATH TUBS	
- 400	SHOVENS	
	RANDS FLOOR SURFACE HOT WATER TANKLES WAYNA PLATERS	2.00
Date By Type of Bldght Commercial	TANKLESS WATER MEATERS	
The same of the sa	GARBA DESPOSALS SEPTIC TANKS HO'ISE SEWERS F LEADERS	
Type of Bldg	SEPTIC TANKS	
Commercial (gr	HOUSE SEWERS	
Residential	F LEADERS	
∐ Single	AUTOMATIC WASHERS	
Multi Family	I ISHW ASHERS	
New Construction	OTHER base fee	3.00
Remodeling		
	TOTAL	5/00

j. T. T. T.		CERTIFICATE OF			- Number
• • •		FOR INTERNAL PLUMBING FOR	I IUC IOMAZOII		p. Number
ER				Nº	1402
-			, MAINE	·	C.O.A. Issued
گذ	Location where plumb	ling was done and inspected		1011	2 1 1978 Pay Year
nbling L	FNISTH	D FRY OU	JAN 10 1070	Month	Lay K
alled by	;		1978		te Inspected
	, ,			Month	Day Year
					177
				8/	e Permit issued
			MAR 27 1579		· / 1
". <i>"</i> .	*	ING INSTALLED PUF. JUAN	MANTHE ABOVE O	ERTIFICATE OF APP	ROVAL NUMBER
TH	E INTERNAL PLUME	SING INSTALLED PUF. JUAN MY PRESENCE, FOUND TO THE MUNICIPAL AND STA		AKS, AND WAS INS	¥FFFF
. H <i>F</i> IN	COMPLIANCE WITH	ILE MOISION VIEW	TE PLUMBING REG	Juana 10 1978	
***	· · ·	G G	ms. 400 400	ARMAR .	
				10	
(<u></u>		Signature of LPI		.~/8	
					•
. Us	e Office e Only	on:CINAL -To be se	ent to: Department of Hum	an Services	no.04333 es
Date	Received	Division	of Health Engineering 2	21 State Street Augusta, Ma	ille Stood
***	,				
·	-1_				
	NAL PLUMBING	PERMIT FORTHETOWN/C	ITY OF 4 4 7 7 7	Date Issued*	PERMIT NUMBER
jiaren	Town/City Code	LPI Number Lice	13/5/21 1	क्षायायाय 🚺	10 7462-
<u>L</u>	315171/101	1 1/1-21-21 12-Wil	ter Plumber Mo		Code
Address		Jala Dala V SE		3. License	Mas er Plumber 1 Oil Burnerman ees of l'ublic Utilities Issue
of where Plumbing	1 1212 134	Street, Road Name/Subdivision	n	St. RJ 4. Employs Av/Lot	(°/
	- T. T. T. T.	I di la la la la To	$1 \square \square \cdot 2$	2 BRAMD	Zip Cod
Owner	MAII NAME	<u> </u>	F 414	7. Minor Change	
Type of	1. New 3. A	ddition 5. Replatemodeling & Addition 6. Hook-	cement of Hot Water Heate up of Mobile Home	8. Other (Specify)*	0 1078
Construction		to A Vis More	. Cumriercial All	3.3.0, 1977MAP	
. Plumbing to	1. Single (Res) 2. Multi-Fam (Res)	4. Mobile Home without Seal	. School 7 TOME		antity Fee
Serve	TOE "EEES"	Fixture # Fixture #	Fixture	Fixiares	22 3/21
, (See Sect. 1	.12 of the Part I Code)	Sinks L Showers 2	Hot Water Heaters SEP	7 1977	
	\$2,00 each	1-1-1-	Floor Drains 6	Hook-ups	
1-10 Fixture 11-20 Fixtu 21 Fixtures	res \$1.00 each	Clothes	10		dministrative de 3 0
Hook-ups	\$2.00 each	Bathtubs* Washers		Total or Do	cuble Fee 3 4 4
tankless) is	considered a fixturel	Lavatories 3 Dish- Washers	Hook-ups	NOV 21 1977	
	Date Received	Receipt Number	Money Received	FEB 2 1978	Feo - 1. Yes
STATE		<u> </u>		1 Lu	
US		Adm	ninistrative Code	Signature of LPI	MHE-21¢
		at Plumbing Permit" is invalid if work	in not commenced within	aix(6) morths from date of t	ssuance.
+	This "Interna	Plumbing Permit" is invalid if work a Upon completion of work a	"Cartificate of Contoval"	just be obtained.	•
	*****	Upon completion of work a To be sent to: Department of Huma Au	Certificate o Approve	- Un Faminopring 951 State	Strews.



City of Portland Building and Inspections 389 Congress Street Portland, Maine

June 16, 1978

Attn: Earle S.Smith

Gentlemen:

We wish to inform you that we are now in compliance with the Municipal Code of the City of Portland concerning barbed wire. We have removed all barbed wire from our perimeter fences. If you have any questions concerning the removal of the wire, please do not hesitate to call me.

Sincerely,

Shalw Adding.
Edward W. Hollidge,
Administrative Engineer

KIL BRAM!

ADDRESS			Nº 13251 I
		m ball at MAINE	Date C.O.A. Issued
25.454 . TE. 2.	2 Chain who	re plumbing was done and inspected McColl 2 19	JUL 28 1978 1
		0	Date Inspected
**************************************	,	•	Month Day Year
*			•
	* **		7 - 26 - 7 K Dato Permit Issued
	HAS BEEN TESTE	.UMBING INSTALLED PURSUANT TO THE ABOVE CER D IN MY PRESENCE, FOUND TO BE FREE FROM LEAK VITH THE MUNICIPAL AND STATE PLUMBING REGULA	S, AND WAS INSTALLED
Party and the same of the same		0	14.
		Signature of EPs	,
	State Office		
	state Office Use Only ate Received:	GRIGINAL To be sent to: Department of Human Se	nuirea a
-		Birdsion of Health Engineering 221 Stat	
 INTE	RNAL PLUMBIN	IG PERMIT FORTHETOWN/CITY OF 9 12 12 1	
******	15/70	LPI Number License Number Date	SSUED PERMIT NUMBER Nº 13251
Address of where Plumbing is done	St/Lot Number	RAMNALL JTRILT Street, Road Name/Subdivision St. Rd. Av/Lot	1. Owner 2. Licensed Master Plumber 3. Licensed Oil Burnerman 4. Employees of Public Utilities
Name of Owner	MAINE	MEDICAL SO	m, .
Type of		The state of the s	Minor Change
Plumbing	2. Remodeling 4. 1. Single (Res)	Remodeling & Addition 6. Hook-up of Mobile Home 8 3. Mobile Home 5. Commercial	Other (Specify)
to Serve	2. Multi-Fam (Res)	4. Mobile Home without Seal 6. School 7. Other (Specify	
	OULE OF "FEES" .12 of the Part I Gode)	Fixture # Fixture # Fix	Quantity Fee
T-10 Fixture	9 \$2.00 each	Sinks Showers HotWater Heaters	ж-ups
#1-20 Fixtures of Plook-ups	es \$1.00 each	Drains / Drains	
Note: Hotw	rater Heater (tank or considered a fixture!	I systems Dish- Mocketon	#-t
a. Mariantana Mariantana	Date Recoived	Receipt Number Maney Received	Tôtal or Double Fee
STATE OFFICE USE			If Double Fee Check (V) Box
ONLY	, '- •	Administrative Code Signature	of LPI
TP ZEC	Thia "Internal	Plumbing Permit" is invalid (f work is not commenced within six(6) mont	Sur old page

Ċ Ç

lo aonteod If st boy, to Minipum de 1255 H<u>yas breet a vec</u> Vill suther a vec Name and to a contra INSPECTION COPI

. 📂



PILL IN AND BIGH WITH INK

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT FOR HEATING, COOKING OR POWER EQUIPMENT

02125 NOV 20 1952

CITY of FORTLAND

Portland, Maine, November 19, 1952

To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, MAINE The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to install the following heating, cooking or power equipment in accordance with the Laws of Maine, the Building Code of the City of Portland, and the following specifications: Location 22 Arsenal Street Use of Building hospital Name and address of owner of appliance Maine General Hospital, 22 Arsenal Street Installer's name and address Portland Gas Light Co., 5 Temple Street Telephone 2-8321 General Description of Work To install Old Vulcan Baking and Rossting Oven raplacing two small ovens IF HEATER, OR POWER BOILER Any burnable material in floor surface or beneath? Location of appliance ... Kind of fuel? If so, how protected? Minimum distance to burn ble material, from top of appliance or casing top of furnace From top of smoke pipe.....From front of appliance.....From sides or back of appliance..... Size of chimney flueOther connections to same flue If gas fired, how vented? Will sufficient fresh air be supplied to the appliance to insure proper and safe combustion? IF OIL BURNER Type of floor beneath burner _______ Number and capacity of tanks ______ If two 275-galion tanks, will three-way valve be provided? Will all tanks be more than five feet from any flame? How many tanks fire proofed? Total capacity of any existing storage tanks for furnace burners IF COOKING APPLIANCE Any burnable material in floor | rface or beneath? __no___ Location of appliance itchen Kind of fuel? ____gas___ If so, how protected? Minimum distance to wood or combustible material from top of appliance Other connections to same flue Is hood to be provided? ______ If so, how vented? _____ Forced or gravity? _____ Size of chimney flue Rated maximum demand per hour If gas fired, how vented? __to_hood__ MISCELLANEOUS FQUIPMENT OR SPECIAL INFORMATION * No combustible material. Oven sets on 9" legs. Manually controlled. Amount of fee enclosed? 2.00 ... (>2.00 for one heater, etc., 50 cents additional for each additional heater, etc., in same building at same time.) Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are observed? _yes

Inspection copy

AP 20-32 Bramhall St. (Kaine Medical Center)

July 10, 1954

Voorhes, Walker, Foley & Smith, Aztn. Mr. Alonzo W. Clark 101 Park Ave., New York 17, N. Y. Copies to Mr. George Bradley,
Co-Chairman Hldg. Comm.
Kaine Fedical Center
58 Fore St.
Mr. Donald M. Rosenberger
Dir. Maine General Hospital
22 Arsenal St.

Gentleman:

I am hastening to write this preliminary letter because it was with great surprise and much disway that I found, upon the first quick examination of the floor plans of Maine Madical Center new wing, that you have progided no means of egress at the Bramhall St. end at any level except the ground floor. Thus it appears that you would establish what in building code parlance is called a "dead end" corridor more than 60 feet in length with many persons engaged and even patients' rooms off the corridor. This would not be paralited even in a business building.

It must be that you overlooked the General Requirements of the Gode, which applies to hospitals as well as all other occupancies—in particular Section 212e1.2(a).

If some emergency, which we cannot foresee, were to arise in the area near elevator lobby and nearest stairway-blocking the main corridor-how would the people in the "dead end get out?

Our Code is not unusual in this regard, if not quite so specific as others; for this is a well recognized feature of egress safety. National Fire Protection Assoc. Exits Code pute it: "Exits shall be remote from each other and shall is so arranged with regard to floors that there are no pickets or doad ends of appreciable size in which occupants may be trapped." Pacific Coast Code says: "There shall be no dead end in any corridor or hall more than 12 feet beyond the exit stair or door." Southern Standard Code Limits the "dead end" length to 10 feet.

It is suggested that you check length of corridor of the side wing parallel to Bramhall to see if it complies with the latter part of Section 209e2. Is there a "herizontal exit" provided within 160 feet of the end rooms of the wing? How about the main corridor of the wing also? Where is the "horizontal exit" within 100 feet of the solarium, etc.? See Section 212e1.4.

It is urged that you go over all features carefully before receiving bids. We shall do our checking as soon as possible, but this is a busy place, and much time will pass before we can advise you of the results.

Very truly yours,

Inspector of Buildings

22 Arsenal Street Maine General Hospital

November 16, 1953

Mr. M. E. Nazaruk Voorhees, Walker, Foley & Smith 72 Wall St., New York 5, N. Y.

Dear Mr. Nazaruk:

Replying to your request of November 12 relating to requirements for elevators etc. in this City, unfortunately the full extent of our regulations as to elevators, dumbwaiters, etc. cannot be furnished in one package.

Presumably you have one or more copies of our Building Code, but to be as serviceable as possible, I am enclosing two copies of pages 157-158, 1592 our Code with the exception of requirements for permits, which must be applied for by and are issuable only to the actual installer, who must finally file a sworn affidavit that all tests have been made and the equipment found to be safe in compliance with the regulations.

In Sect. 702—the introductory paragraph amended May 21, 1951—on page 157 attempt has been made to bring our regulations up to date as far as allow-are American Standard Safety Code for Elevators, dumbwaiters and Escalators, with which you are no doubt familiar, and Elevator Rules and Regulations of the State of Maine.

The latter is a set of standards promulgated by authority of the Legis-lature, and represents largely references to the American Standard.

I am sorry that we do not have copies of the state regulations to send to you, but they may be procured from the department of Labor and Industry, Elevator Inspection Division, at Augusta, Maine.

Very truly yours,

WMcD/B

Warren McDonald Inspector of Buildings

Enc: Several sheets of Building Code

VOORHEES WALKER FOLEY & SMITH

IOI PARK AVENUE · NEW YORK IT

STEPHEN F. VOORHEES, R.A. RALPH WALKER, R.A. PERRY COKE SMITH, R.A. BENJAMIN L. SMITH, R.A.

72 Wall Street New York 5, N. Y.

November 12, 1953

Building Department, City of Portland Portland, Maine

Gentlemen:

We are engaged in the design of projects that will be constructed in your city and are anxious to comply with all your requirements regarding Elevator, Escalator and Dumbwaiter design and installations.

In this respect we would appreciate any information you can give us regarding the similarity between your requirements and the "American Standard Safety Code for Elevators". If any differences exist, would you be kind enough to either point them out or forward us copies of your requirements.

Should you have a "code book" of your own, will you please mail two (2) copies of the booklet to the writer at 72 Wall Street, New York 5, N. Y. and enclose your invoice if there is any charge for this publication.

Thank you for your cooperation.

Very truly yours,

VOORHEES WALKER FOLEY & SMITH

m · E. Nazaruk

BY: M. E. NAZARUK

MEN:ef

RECEIVED NOT 10 1953 ber to be moved. With CITY OF F. TLAND

GL 22 Arsenal Street Maine General Hospital Sectional File

212-h-1

October 12, 1953

Mr. A. D. Hackel Vorhees, Walker, Foley & Smith 72 Wall St. New York, New York Copy to: Mr. Donald Rosenberger, Director of Maine General Hospital 22 Arsenal St.

Dear Mr. Hackel:

At your telephone request, this is our interpretation of the last sentence of Sect. 212-h-1 of the Fortland Building Code which reads as follows:

"No warm air heating system having mechanical circulation of warm air direct from heater or heater room shall be permitted in Hotels, Tenement and Lodging Houses, Asylums, Hospitals and Institutional Homes or in Clubs and Lodges having sleeping quarters for other than caretaker."

Your difficulty with this sentence in connection with the Maine Medical Center is, as I understand it, that you propose a warm air heating system having mechanical circulation of the type where the fresh air and recirculated air will be heated before distribution by means of steam radiators located in a room entirely separated from the steam generating plant.

We interpret the word "heater" and the words "heater room" in this sentence to refer to the fire-actuated steam generating plant and to the room in which it is located, respectively.

Under this interpretation, we shall hold that the Code allows warm air (whether fresh air from the outside or recirculated air) to be taken from any room where the air is heated indirectly by steam radiators, if there is not in that room any direct fire-actuated appliance and if such room is absolutely separated from every room in which there is a direct fire-actuated appliance.

This interpretation is based upon the feeling that the intent of the regulation is to prevent the possible distribution of carbon monoxide gas or other products of combustion through the heating system of the uses named.

Very truly yours,

WMcD/B

Werren McDonald Inspector of Buildings 22 Arsenal Street Maine General Hospital

August 28, 1952

Vorhees, Kalker, Folcy & Smith ICL Park Avenue New York 17, N. Y.

c.c. Mr. George Bradley, Chairman of Building Committee The Forkland Company 58 Fore Extract

c.c. Hr. Donald Rosenberger, Director of Maino General Hospital 22 Arsenal Street

Gentlemen:

In reply to telephone requese from your office, a copy of the Building Code of Fortland and of the Plumbing Ordinance and of the Electrical Ordinance are being sent under separate cover.

As far as I can determine, both the Plumbing and Electrical Ordinances are the latest with the exception of one or two amendments which would have no effect on the Medical Center design. There is a State Plumbing Code which applies in Portland of course, but I am told by our Health Department, which administers both, that the two sets of regulations are very much alike. However, officts are under way to revise both, probably along the lines of bringing them my to date as to present day practice. When these provisions will be available is not known.

You will note some revised sheets of the Building Code and an explanatory letter of May lat, 1950. Since these revised sheets were published, we have had quite a number of other amendments which we hope to publish this Fall. If you will fill in a i return the blue sheet at the front of the book, we will try to keep you up to date as provisions are published.

When the idea of the Maine Medical Center we in its initial stages, the testative plans were examined briefly against Building Code requirements, Cortain features of the Code, which were based on the recommendations of the Axits Code of the MPPA, especially those for means of egrees and for sprinkler equipment, were questioned because the MPPA Code has been revised since our 1946 Code. Time has not been afforded to make a clearer examination of these points.

While hexardous conditions in operating rooms are not well covered in our present Code, it is recommended that you rely on Recommended Safe Practice for Hospital Operating Rooms, June 1952, of National Fire Protection Association.

Very truly yours,

Warron HeDonald Inspector of Buildings

WMcD/G

.

VOORHEES WALKER FOLEY & SMITH

IOI PARK AVENUE NEW YORK 17

PERRY COKE SMITH, RA

May 8, 1951.

Maine Medical Center - 1653

Mr. Warren McDonald Inspector of Buildings Department of Building Inspection Portland, Maine

MAY 9 1951 CHY OF PORTLAND Re: Inquiry 22 Arsenal Street

Dear Mr. McDonald:

Thank you for your letter of April 26th in which you outline the Code and the Zoning Ordinance Regulations for the Maine Medical Center property.

Your comments have caused us to re-examine our conclusions regarding the height of the building; and we have developed another plan which the Building Committee agrees is superior from an operating standpoint, and comes much closer to conforming to the regulations. When we have arrived at scmething more concrete we, or the Building Committee, will be happy to discuss it with you.

In regard to the question of sprinklers, we prefer to thoroughly study and investigate th s problem before reporting our thoughts to you.

We appreciate your interest in our prosems, and the help which you are giving us.

Very truly yours,

Voorhees, Walker, Foley & Smith

Her Product Senjami Plan Fol.

(A) APARTMENT HOUSE ZONE



APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

PPRMIT SSURG SEP1457

Class of Building or Type of Structure __ThirdClass_____ TITY of PORTLAGE Portland, Maine, Sept. 1, 1953 To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, MAINE The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to weed alterrepresedentolish instalkthe following building weed three equations at in accordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Building Code and Zoning Ordinance of the City of Portland, plans at d specifications, if any, submitted herewith and the following specifications: Location _____32 Brankall St. ____ Within Fire Limits? __yes___ Dist. No... Owner's name and address <u>Laine Ledical Center, 22 Arsenal St.</u> Lessee's name and address Contractor's name and address Benjamin Arecking Co., 12 Larris St.Telephone... Speciacations Plans No. of sheets . No. families Proposed use of building dwelling house Last use Material_wood____No. stories ___ls ___Heat _____Style of roof ___ Other buildings on same lot Estimated cost \$.....

General Description of New Work

To demolish 1_z -story frame dwelling house 35' x 20'.

Do you agree to tightly and permanently close all sewers or drains connecting with public or private sewers from this building or structure to bedemolished, under the supervision and to the approval of the Department of Exiking Public Works of the City of CENTRICATE OF OCCUPANCY FORTLand? YES

REQUIREMENT IS WAIVET

od that this permit does not include installation of heating apparatus which is to be taken out separately by and in

the name of the heating contractor.	PERMIT TO E	E ISSUED TO	contractor		
Is any plumbing involved in this Is connection to be made to pub	work?	ails of New Wo	trical work involve	d in this work? sewage?	***************************************
Height average grade to top of Size, front depth Material of foundation Material of underpinning Kind of roof No. of chimneys Size Size Size Size Size Size Size Size	plateNo. stories T	Height average selection of fill hickness, top Height Roof cover of lining Dressed of ledger board?	ge grade to highest ped land?	point of roof earth or r cellar Thickness of heat	rock?
Studs (outside walls and carryi Joists and rafters:	ng partitions) 2x4-1 1st floor	16" O. C. Bridging i	in every floor and f , 3rd, 3rd 3rd	lat root span o , roof , roof , roof	over 8 teet.
No. cars now accommodated or Will automobile repairing be de	n same lot , to l	If a Garage ne accommodated	number commerc	ial cars to be a he proposed bu	ccommodated
APPROVED:		Will there be	re disturbing of any in charge of the ab tate and City req	y tree on a pub ove work a pe	rson competent to

INSPECTION COPY

Signature of owner .by



APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

01459 SEP 1 195

	ure Inira Class		CITY of POr-
Portland, Mai	ine, August 31, 1	953	1 32 2 2 2
To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND,	, maine .		•
The undersigned hereb applies for a permit to 2 in accordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the specifications, if any, submitted herewith and the follow Location 21,-26 Bramhall St.	e Building Code and Zon ving specificalions:	ing Ordinance of	the City of Portland, plans and
Owner's name and address haine hedical re			
Lessee's name and address			
Contractor's name and address Oxford hrecking	~ Co 207 Ocean &	st. So. Fort	land Telephone
Architect			
Proposed use of building			
Last use Apartment_!			
Material wood No. stories 22 Heat			
Other buildings came lot			
Estimated cost \$		······································	Fee \$ 1.00
	escription of New	Work	
To demolish 22-story frame dpartment h	house 30' x 36'.		
Do you agree to tightly and permanently or private sewers from this building and to the approval of the Department of the Department is understood that this permit does not include install.	ng or structure to ent of Eublic Wor	o be demolish s of the Cit CERTIF FFCA	ed, under the supervision by of Portland/ YLS MCATE OF PACIFIE UREMENT SWALLD
Is any plumbing involved in this work? Is connection to be made to public sever?	tails of New Work	al work involved	in this work?
Height average grade to top of plate			
Size, front			
Material of foundationT			
Material of underpinning			
Kind of roofRise per foot			
N . of chimneys Material of chimney			
Framing lumber—Kind.			
Corner postsGirt o			
Girders Size Columns und			
Girders	ler girders	Size	Max. on centers
Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-1	6" O. C. Bridging in ev	ery floor and fla	t roof span over 8 feet.
Stude (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-1 Joists and rafters: 1st fluor	6" O. C. Bridging in ev	very floor and fla	
Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-1 Joists and rafters: 1st floor	6" O. C. Bridging in ev., 2nd., 2nd.	very floor and fla , 3rd , 3rd	t roof span over 8 feet.
Stude (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-1 Joists and rafters: 1st floor	6" O. C. Bridging in ev., 2nd	rery floor and fla , 3rd 3rd	t roof span over 8 feet. , roof , ro
Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-1 Joists and rafters: 1st floor	6" O. C. Bridging in ev., 2nd., 2nd.	rery floor and fla , 3rd 3rd	t roof span over 8 feet. , roof , ro
Stude (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-1 Joists and rafters: 1st floor	6" O. C. Bridging in ev., 2nd,	rery floor and fla, 3rd 3rd, 3rd mber commercia	t roof span over 8 feet. , roof , roof , roof , roof , height?
Stude (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-1 Joists and rafters: 1st floor	6" O. C. Bridging in ev., 2nd,	rery floor and fla, 3rd, 3rd	t roof span over 8 feet. , roof , roof , roof , height? l cars to be accommodated , proposed building?
Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-1 Joists and rafters: 1st floor	6" O. C. Bridging in ev., 2nd	mber commercia	t roof span over 8 feet. , roof , ro
Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-1 Joists and rafters: 1st floor	6" O. C. Bridging in ev., 2nd	mber commercia ally stored in the Miscellan sturbing of any t	t roof span over 8 feet. , roof , roof , roof , height? l cars to be accommodated , proposed building?
Stude (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-1 Joists and rafters: 1st floor	6" O. C. Bridging in ev., 2nd	mber commercia ally stored in the Miscellan sturbing of any targe of the above and City requirements of the manual control of the ma	t roof span over 8 feet. , roof , roof , roof , height? l cars to be accommodated , proposed building? cous ree on a public street? , no , ree work a person competent to

INSPECTION COPY

Signature of owner by: Works & Staffford



APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

PERMIT, ISSUED

Class of Building or Type of Structure ... Third Class....

Portland, Maine, May 14, 1953

CITY of PORTLAND

-			
in accordance with the Laws of the Sic specifications, if any, submitted herewill Location 30 Bramhall Sic Owner's name and address Mrs. Lessee's name and address Contractor's name and address Ben Architect Proposed use of building Last use described the Last use described the Last use described the Laws of the Last use described the Laws of the Laws o	ifor a permit to executive points of Maine, the Building Code with and the following specification to be a superior of the Building & Treck Specification welling house	ing Co., 12 Parris St. Ons	Telephone
Material Wood No. stones Other buildings on same lot		**************************************	Fee S 1.00
Estimated cost \$	General Description	of New Work,	

To demolish l2-story frame dwelling 3. 381.

Do you agree to tightly and permanently close all sewers or drains connecting with public of private sewers from this building or structure to be demolished, under the supervision and to the approval of the Department of Public Works of the City of Portland? YES

derstood that this permit does not include installation of heating apparatus which is to be taken out separately by and i

It is understood that this permit does not include visiting the name of the heating contractor. PERMIT TO BE	SISSUED TO con ractor
20.4.	the of New Work
Is any plumbing involved in this worl? Is connection to be made to public sewer? Height average grade to top of plate Size, front depth No. stories Material of foundation Th Material of underpinning Kind of roof No. of chimneys Framing lumber—Kind Corner posts Sills Girt or	Is any electrical work involved in this work? If not, what is proposed for sewage? Height average grade to highest point of roof solid or filled land? earth or rock? Height Thicknes Roof covering of lining Dressed or full size? ledger board? Size Max. on centers
Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-10 Joists and rafters: 1st floor	5" O. C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet. 3rd
to b	If a Garage e accommodatednumber commercial cars to be accommodated or repairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed building?
PROVED: Signature of owner by Management of the state of	Will work require disturbing of any tree on a public street? 10. Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are observed? Yes. Bankin Mrs. John Lennon
INSPECTION COPY	- caldinate

Notif. closing-in Final Notif. 2/8/53- Wak Em

-5